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BELGIUM

Baheux, Jean 5
De Vooght, Simon 7
Delguste, Jonathan 7

Diercxsens, Nicolas 7
Lemmens, Andy 11
Marissens, Kurth 11
Tanret, Victoria 14
Van Delft, Xavier 15

ITALY

Alessandrino, Matteo 4
Casolo, Thomas 6
Delle Noci, Antonello 7
Galbusera, Paolo 8
Gatta, Chiara 9
Malaman, Andrea 11
Mastroni, Carlo Filippo 11
Orsa, Andrea 12
Palestini, Enrico 13

NETHERLANDS

Arslan, Deniz 4
De Graaf Valentin 6
Hinfelaar, Hans 9
Mulkens, Jean-Marie 12

FRANCE

Ankri-Avy, Stella 4
Ascher, Vincent 4
De Wazières, Amaury 7

Dubois, Christian 7
Garnier, Laurence 8
Gelle, Christophe 9
Maurel, Simon 12
Vinck, Nils 15
Vandamme, Antoine 15
Zouzowsky, Vanessa 16

GEORGIA

Japaridze, George 9
Kipiani, Nina 10
Potskhveria, Gvantsa 13

GERMANY

Siebert, Andreas 14

HUNGARY

Szabó, Viktória 14

IRELAND

Stewart, Karl 14

CZECH REPUBLIC

Kotrbacek, Jan 10
Voslar, Jan 15

DENMARK

Monge, Phillip 12
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SPAIN

Alonso, Carlos 4
Casellas Alemany,
Domènec

6

Galán, Susana 8
Joyce, Joanna 10
Pérez de Zabalza 
Lorenzana, Cristina

13

Travers, Robert 14
Mateu, Rafael 12

PORTUGAL

Esteves, João 8

POLAND

Masztakowski, Michal 11
Valcea, Anna 15

TURKEY

Gönden, Tuğra 9
Kisacik Saydam, Selin 10

QATAR

Archer, Johnny 4
Rayner, Richard 13

SERBIA

Katanic, Marko 10
Miletic, Dusan 12

SWITZERLAND

Brandenberg, Gabriela 5
Casal, Moreno 6
Panetti, Virginia 13
Petit, Henri-François 13

UNITED KINGDOM

Ashman, Matt 5
Binns, Ben 5
Bouvet, Dominic 5
Bruer, Sally 5
Court, Yvonne 6
Crighton, Tim 6
Ellis, Rose 8
Gannon, Cailín 8
Gilliard, Duncan 9
Lane, Michael 10
Lintott, Natalie 11
Reynolds, Natasha 14
Walker, Ashleigh 15



France, Paris 

Ankri-Avy, Stella
Associate
Capital Markets Retail
stella.ankriavy@cushwake.com
(+33) 752 67 85 16

Netherlands, Amsterdam

Arslan, Deniz
Associate
Retail
deniz.arslan@cushwake.com
(+31) 062 96 73 416

Spain, Madrid 

Alonso, Carlos
Partner, Retail Park Leasing
Retail Leasing
carlos.alonso@cushwake.com
(+34) 661 767 787

Qatar, Doha 

Archer, Johnny
Partner
Retail V&A (Cushman & Wakefield)
johnny.archer@cushwake.qa
(+974) 74 04 39 27

France, Paris 

Ascher, Vincent
Head of Key Accounts and Luxury France
Retail
vincent.ascher@cushwake.com
(+33) 677 95 69 28
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Italy, Milan

Alessandrino, Matteo
Partner
Retail High Streets
matteo.alessandrino@cushwake.com
(+39) 335 84 42 241
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Belgium, Brussels 

Baheux, Jean 
International Partner
Retail Agency
jean.baheux@cushwake.com
(+32) 478 96 08 61

United Kingdom, London

Ashman, Matt
Partner, Head of Leisure & Restaurants
Retail
matt.ashman@cushwake.com
(+44) 7793 808 495

United Kingdom, London

Binns, Ben
Partner
Cross Border Retail 
ben.binns@cushwake.com
(+44) 7500 572 769

Switzerland, Zurich 

Brandenberg, Gabriela
Head Office and Retail
Retail (SPGI Zurich AG)
gabriela.brandenberg@spgizh.ch
(+41) 799 46 64 01

United Kingdom, London

Bouvet, Dominic
Head of UK Retail & Leisure, Regional 
Managing Partner London & South East
Retail
dominic.bouvet@cushwake.com
(+44) 7970 380 025

London, United Kingdom 

Bruer, Sally
Head of EMEA Logistics & Industrial 
and Retail Research
Research, Marketing & Communications
sally.bruer@cushwake.com
(+44) 7786 967 622

A-B

C-D

E-F

G-H

I-J

K-L

M-N

O-P

Q-R

S-T

U-V

W-X

Y-Z

 

5



Switzerland, Zurich

Casal, Moreno 
Consultant Retail Services
Retail (SPGI Zurich AG)
moreno.casal@spgizh.ch
(+41) 795 38 59 38

Italy, Milan 

Casolo, Thomas
International Partner
Retail High Streets
thomas.casolo@cushwake.com
(+39) 335 65 12 556

United Kingdom, London

Crighton, Tim
Head of Logistics & Industrial EMEA
Logistics & Industrial
tim.crighton@cushwake.com
(+44) 7740 424 792

Spain, Barcelona 

Casellas Alemany, Domènec
Head of Retail Agency Spain
Retail Agency
domenec.casellas@cushwake.com
(+34) 661 767 934

United Kingdom, London

Court, Yvonne
Head of EMEA Cross Border 
Retail & Leisure Services
Cross Border Retail
yvonne.court@cushwake.com
(+44) 7793 808 028

Netherlands, Amsterdam

De Graaf, Valentin
Associate
Capital Markets
valentin.degraaf@cushwake.com
(+31) 061 39 67 141
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Paris, France 

De Wazières, Amaury 
Partner
Capital Markets Retail
amaury.dewazieres@cushwake.com
(+33) 624 63 08 31

Belgium, Brussels 

Delguste, Jonathan
Partner, Head of Retail High Streets
Retail High Streets
jonathan.delguste@cushwake.com
(+32) 479 78 08 30

Belgium, Brussels 

Diercxsens, Nicolas
Associate
Retail High Streets 
nicolas.diercxsens@cushwake.com
(+32) 478 30 30 75

Belgium, Brussels 

De Vooght, Simon
Associate
Retail High Streets
simon.devooght@cushwake.com
(+32) 492 22 70 05

Italy, Milan 

Delle Noci, Antonello
Head of Asset Services Retail Italy
Asset Services
antonello.dellenoci@cushwake.com
(+39) 334 60 12 951

France, Paris 

Dubois, Christian
International Partner, 
Head of Retail Services France
Retail Services
christian.dubois@cushwake.com
(+33) 671 01 43 01

A-B

C-D

E-F

G-H

I-J

K-L

M-N

O-P

Q-R

S-T

U-V

W-X

Y-Z

 

7



United Kingdom, London

Ellis, Rose 
Head of Events EMEA, 
Head of Marketing UK&I
Research, Marketing & Communications
rose.ellis@cushwake.com
(+44) 7793 808 582

Spain, Madrid 

Galán, Susana
Partner Head of Leasing 
Shopping Centres Spain
Retail Leasing
susana.galan@cushwake.com
(+34) 661 767 817

France, Paris

Garnier, Laurence
Head of Retail Parks 
& Shopping Center Leasing
Retail Leasing
laurence.garnier@cushwake.com
(+33) 684 66 27 99

Portugal, Lisbon 

Esteves, João
Head of Retail Leasing Portugal
Retail Agency
joao.esteves@cushwake.com
(+351) 964 973 602

United Kingdom, London

Gannon, Cailín
PA to Dominic Bouvet, 
UK Retail & Leisure
Retail
cailin.gannon@cushwake.com
(+44) 7776 573 285

Italy, Milan

Galbusera, Paolo
Retail Leasing Manager
Retail Leasing
paolo.galbusera@cushwake.com
(+39) 335 84 42 243
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United Kingdom, London

Gilliard, Duncan 
International Partner, 
Head of London Retail
Retail
duncan.gilliard@cushwake.com
(+44) 7881 501 164

Turkey, Istanbul 

Gönden, Tuğra
Chairman
Executive & Leadership (TR International)
tugra.gonden@cw-tr.com
(+90) 212 33 47 800

Georgia, Tbilisi 

Japaridze, George
Partner
Retail Agency 
(Cushman & Wakefield Georgia)
george.japaridze@cushwake.ge
(+995) 595 99 98 96

France, Paris 

Gelle, Christophe
CEO Design + Build
Design + Build
christophe.gelle@cushwake.com
(+33) 614 22 13 98

Netherlands, Amsterdam 

Hinfelaar, Hans
Partner, Retail Capital Markets
Capital Markets
hans.hinfelaar@cushwake.com
(+31) 065 51 96 561

Italy, Milan

Gatta, Chiara
Senior Consultant Retail Food & Beverage
Retail High Streets
chiara.gatta@cushwake.com
(+39) 334 62 45 945
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Serbia, Belgrade

Katanic, Marko 
Senior Consultant
Retail Agency (CBS International Serbia)
marko.katanic@cw-cbs.rs
(+381) 63 30 25 67

Turkey, Istanbul 

Kisacik Saydam, Selin
Associate
Retail Agency (TR International)
selin.kisacik@cw-tr.com
(+90) 530 169 09 57

United Kingdom, London

Lane, Michael
Senior Surveyor
Cross Border Retail
michael.h.lane@cushwake.com
(+44) 7395 830 191

Georgia, Tbilisi 

Kipiani, Nina
Country Director
Retail Agency 
(Cushman & Wakefield Georgia)
nina.kipiani@cushwake.ge
(+995) 595 20 99 77

Czech Republic, Prague

Kotrbacek, Jan
International Partner, 
Head of Retail Agency CEE
Retail Agency
jan.kotrbacek@cushwake.com
(+420) 602 655 806
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Spain, Madrid 

Joyce, Joanna
Head of Retail Agency Madrid 
and Tenant Rep Spain
Retail Agency
joanna.joyce@cushwake.com
(+34) 661 767 804
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United Kingdom, London

Lintott, Natalie 
Partner
Retail Agency
natalie.lintott@cushwake.com
(+44) 7793 808 875

Italy, Milan 

Malaman, Andrea
Partner
Retail High Streets
andrea.malaman@cushwake.com
(+39) 346 00 81 776

Italy, Milan 

Mastroni, Carlo Filippo
Associate
Retail High Streets
carlo.mastroni@cushwake.com
(+39) 370 33 38 930

Belgium, Brussels 

Lemmens, Andy
Partner
Capital Markets
andy.lemmens@cushwake.com
(+32) 493 31 93 57

Belgium, Brussels 

Marissens, Kurth
Partner, Head of Shopping 
Centres Leasing
Retail Shopping Centres
kurth.marissens@cushwake.com
(+32) 478 90 08 21

Poland, Warsaw 

Masztakowski, Michal
Head of Retail Agency Poland
Retail Agency
michal.masztakowski@cushwake.com
(+48) 500 151 189
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Serbia, Belgrade 

Miletic, Dusan
Director of Brokerage Operations
Retail Agency (CBS International Serbia)
dusan.miletic@cw-cbs.rs
(+381) 63 81 86 67

Netherlands, Amsterdam

Mulkens, Jean-Marie
Partner, 
Head of Retail Agency Netherlands
Retail
jeanmarie.mulkens@cushwake.com
(+31) 062 11 12 946

France, Paris 

Maurel, Simon
Partner, Head of Retail Tenant 
Services France
Executive & Leadership
simon.maurel@cushwake.com
(+33) 778 82 53 92

Copenhagen, Denmark

Monge, Phillip
Project Manager
Retail (Cushman & Wakefield | RED)
pm@cw-red.dk
(+45) 52 40 30 60

Italy, Milan

Orsa, Andrea
Head of Capital Markets 
Retail Italy
Capital Markets
andrea.orsa@cushwake.com
(+39) 338 57 35 130
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Spain, Madrid

Mateu, Rafael 
Head of Asset Services & Retail Sector
Asset Services
rafael.mateu@cushwake.com
(+34) 659 477 009
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Switzerland, Geneva

Panetti, Virginia 
Consultant
Retail (SPGI Geneva SA)
vpa@spgi.ch
(+41) 799 61 82 63

Spain, Madrid 

Pérez de Zabalza Lorenzana, 
Cristina
Partner, Head of Retail Leasing Business 
Development Spain
Retail Leasing
cristina.perezdezabalza@cushwake.com
(+34) 661 767 792

Georgia, Tbilisi 

Potskhveria, Gvantsa
Head of Retail Agency
Retail Agency 
(Cushman & Wakefield Georgia)
gvantsa.potskhveria@cushwake.ge
(+995) 599 01 44 44

Italy, Milan 

Palestini, Enrico
Leasing Manager
Retail Agency
enrico.palestini@cushwake.com
(+39) 335 35 65 08

Switzerland, Geneva 

Petit, Henri-François
Head of Tenant
and Landlord Representation
Retail Leasing (SPGI Geneva SA)
hfp@spgi.ch
(+41) 796 32 61 08

Qatar, Doha 

Rayner, Richard
Partner
Retail V&A (Cushman & Wakefield)
richard.rayner@cushwake.qa
(+974) 66 81 51 75
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Ireland, Dublin 

Stewart, Karl
Head of Retail Ireland
Retail
karl.stewart@cushwake.com
(+353) 868 395 936

Belgium, Brussels

Tanret, Victoria
Head of Capital Markets Retail
Capital Markets Retail
victoria.tanret@cushwake.com
(+32) 491 34 77 33

Germany, Dusseldorf 

Siebert, Andreas
Head of Retail Capital Markets Germany
Retail
andreas.siebert@cushwake.com
(+49) 173 91 17 329

Spain, Barcelona 

Travers, Robert
Head of EMEA Retail
Retail
robert.travers@cushwake.com
(+34) 661 435 583

Hungary, Budapest

Szabó, Viktória
Head of Retail
Retail
viktoria.szabo@cushwake.com
(+36) 302 448 237
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United Kingdom, London

Reynolds, Natasha 
Events Manager EMEA
Research, Marketing & Communications
natasha.reynolds@cushwake.com
(+44) 7500 570 528
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Poland, Warsaw

Valcea, Anna 
Associate, Leasing Manager
Retail Agency
anna.valcea@cushwake.com
(+48) 601 334 628

Belgium, Brussels 

Van Delft, Xavier
Partner, Out Of Town Retail
Retail Agency
xavier.vandelft@cushwake.com
(+32) 473 74 88 25

France, Paris 

Vandamme, Antoine
Partner
Retail Leasing
antoine.vandamme@cushwake.com
(+33) 625 84 30 27

France, Paris 

Vinck, Nils 
Managing Director France, 
Head of Capital Markets
Capital Markets
nils.vinck@cushwake.com
(+33) 663 13 27 37
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Czech Republic, Prague

Voslar, Jan  
Partner, Head of High Street 
Retail Agency 
jan.voslar@cushwake.com 
(+420) 724 484 470

United Kingdom, London 

Walker, Ashleigh 
Marketing Manager 
Research, Marketing & Communications 
ashleigh.walker@cushwake.com 
(+44) 7775 764 320
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France, Paris 

Zouzowsky, Vanessa 
Head of Retail Capital Markets 
Capital Markets 
vanessa.zouzowsky@cushwake.com 
(+33) 671 69 25 47
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